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List of Service Fees & Charges - Hong Kong market U{EEEE - BHEKET

Item JEH | Service Fees & Charges W& Remarks &k
Securities Brokerage FZZEEE
Trading fee (The HKEx) o N Based on the Transaction Amount
S5 (BAEPT) 0.00565% (2023 % 1 A 1 B HE A AR
Transaction levy (The SFC) o — Based on the Transaction Amount
Tt GEE) 0.00285% (RUFEHIRREER) S S
Investor compensation levy (The SFC) Suspended Not Applicable
EEEREEE GERE) BRI g
Based on the Transaction Amount
Stamp duty (The Government) o (Rounded up to the nearest dollar)
ENTERR CBURF) 0.13% B A AE
(AR EE G TR
CCASS Fee Based on the Transaction Amount
(0.002% is collected by HK Clearing) o (Min. HKD 3, Max. HKD 300)
G 0.01% B BT
(0.002% REAEGEEHED (e fEAEHE 3 7T » A S 300 1)
Brokerage Commission Offline Trading Online Trading Based on the Transaction Amount
&7l s 48 g (per each order)

0.25%, Min. HKD 75 0.15%, Min. HKD 50
0.25% > fR(EHERE 75 T | 0.15% - ifE7#% 50 7T

R SeEETE (UEEEEFE)
*Negotiable H]55:*

Italian Financial Transaction Tax

BAFERS S

Final Net Balance * Weighted Average Purchase Price
on Relevant Day * Tax Rate
(0.1% as on 26 September 2016)
EHRFEARE x EHWPIEAMR x i
(2016 49 H 26 H 5 0.1%)

For PRADA S.P.A. (01913)
HHLE (01913) A

Bond Brokerage (&% =&

Brokerage Commission

0.3%, Min HK 100

Based on the Transaction Amount

&z ik 0.3% » fZ{EHEHE 100 T (per each order)
B GEHAE (UFEEREAR)
Bond Custody Fee Listing on HKEX: Free
EFLEH RS T E e Based on the Monthly
Non-HKEX Listed Monthly HKD 100 WHEE

B G L AR 100 TT

Collection of Bond Interest Fee

RU 7 H S T8

Listing on HKEX: Free
TR G e
Non-HKEX Listed: 0.5% of Interest Amount, Min
HKD 50, Max: HKD 1,000
JEFBEL AT LB SEH . 0.5%, AR 50
T A 1,000 T

Based on the Bond Dividend Amount
HEE S

Transaction levy

BAZEEH 0.00285% (L& 0.0027% 58535
K 0.00015% HATE R HEREE OBl R 2R
BETAVIAL G E 2022 2 1 A 1 HARD

Securities Receipt and Delivery HrZEHE{F

Physical Scrip Withdrawal
HEH

HKD 5 per each Board Lot, plus handling fee HKD 100
BT S T SINTEEEE 100 T

Round up to the nearest Board Lot

KR FHE 1 Fote

Physical Scrip Deposit (The Government)
HEFA (BUY)

Transfer Deed Stamp Duty HKD 5
T EETE A S T

For each Transfer Deed

HERETAGTHE

Settlement Instruction Withdrawal

ISR (8D HEH

0.01%, Min. HKD 50, Max. HKD 500
0.01% » RAfEANE 50 TC > =0 500 TC

Based on the last closing price

AT B EEE

Settlement Instruction Deposit

MHETR (SD FEA

Waived
et

Investor Settlement Instruction Withdrawal

FEH P s (ISD #2HL

0.01%, Min. HKD 50, Max. HKD 500
0.01% > FRAKAEE 50 JT > FerEHE 500 7T

Based on the Last Closing Price

Hpl— AU EE TR

Investor Settlement Instruction Deposit

REHS YR ASD FA

Waived
el

Not Applicable
A3

Custody Fee i7E%

Waived 3 U[E

Not Applicable “A7#

Bought Sold Note
= F BT ER ST

HKD 500 for each Instruction
FFIETE AR 500 JT

Application for Buy / Deposit or Sell / Withdrawal
BHREA [ FASCEL ARHL

Collection of Dividend / Nominee Service / Corporate Actions {CUIHEE. / REEARRTS / 3E1TE)

CCASS Fee (HK Clearing)
TRERT (EEERD

0.12%

Based on the Dividend Amount

MRS SR

Transfer Fee (CCASS)
B (FREEE)

HKD 1.5 per each Board Lot
BT 1S T

Round up to the nearest Board Lot

FIE | FAE 1 T2

Collection of Cash/ Scrip Dividend / Bonus Issue

0. 25%, Min. HKD 30

Based on the Dividend Amount

RUCGREREE / DIRERE / 48 0.25% » F BN 30 T iS5
= % Telephone (852) 2116 2721 % 2 Fax (852) 2110 8539

e 1t Website www.dingxinsec.com # % Email cs@dingxinsec.com
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Dingxin (Securities) Limited

Corporate Action Charge
(Exercise Rights / Excess Rights / Warrant
Conversion)
RIETTHEE S
CHERE / BESMERE / (T EERERES)

HKD 1.5 per each Board Lot OR
HKD 50 per each Action
T 15 TR
ST 50 T

Round up to the nearest Board Lot

R | FAE | Faf

Claim Dividend / Bonus Share
RIBULHEE. / 4TRY%

0.12% and HKD 200 collected by HK Clearing,

Plus other Nominee Fees (if any)

And HKD 500 Handling Fee charge by Dingxin
EARAE BT 0.12% S 200 T2

SInEAEREAREE (0F5)
KRS TFEE AR 500 7T

Based on the Dividend Amount
(No Matter success or NOT)
Tl BT
(BRI )

Cash offers and Privatization UgiEER. AL
i Corporate Action Charge
RIETTHEE RS
ii.  Stamp duty EIERR
ili.  Handling Fee charged by Dingxin

i HKD 0.8 per each Board Lot

FFHEE 8 T

ii. 0.1% (4IF) (if any)

iii. 0. 25%, Min. HKD 100

i Round up to the nearest Board Lot
N 1VFE1FEE

ii. Based on the Transaction Amount
(Rounded up to the nearest dollar)
B GEEHE
(ARG TR

R - peanty 0.25% > FR B 100 7T iii. Based on the Transaction Amount
R BT R
Attend / Appoint a third-party to Attend the
General Meeting (Max 1 person) / Proxy Voting HKD 100 per Application Not Applicable
I/ RSB =THERER A E GIEH A 100 7T A3

(B L i) | ZeAE B

eIPO Subscription &-Z7 T

Handling Fee charged by Dingxin
e TEE

HKD 30 per each Cash Subscription
B RN 30 7T

HKD 80 per each Margin Financing Subscription

Include the handling charges levied by HKSCC
(No Matter success or NOT)

CaE P RERE AR T-4#

FHERI SIS EEERE 80 T CR RIS )
Amendment / Cancelation Handling Fee HKD 100 per Application No Matter success or NOT
Wil HUS T4 SIHERFEAN 100 7T L&
Securities Placement 4 =]t &5 H 7
Brokerage Commission 1% Not Applicable
Lo ’ I
Transaction levy (The SFC) 0.0027% Based on the Transaction Amount
ZoHEE GEERE) ' ’ B 5T R
Transaction levy (The SFC) 0.0027% Based on the Transaction Amount
ZoHHE GEERE) ' ’ FX 5 TR
Financing and other services Rl fEEs Kz Hfth AR 7%
Interest on Overdue Balances (Cash Account) 13% p.a. f=n
PO B AR A (ReFD) R 13% CERZE)
Interest on Ovserdue Balances (Margin Account) 12% p.a. (AR5
FOssss HAB RIS (FFEP0) FHE12%

IPO Margin Financing Subscription
friERl R 2 FEL

Based on the Market Interest Rate OR
Dingxin’s Cost of Fund

The Highest Rate Prevails

e R S AT 2 PR
Statement post by Mail HKD 30/ Month Waived for Qualified Persons
HEFEE 303#57T / A EEBALAER G
[ Waived for the one of Current and Last Month
ZNEl RSN RIEE = e
[ HKD 50 for each Statement of Current Year
Re-Issue of copies of Monthly Statement AR - A 50 7T Not Applicable
flile A &S EIA [} HKD 100 for each Statement of Last Year N
B —ERY - G 100 7T
[ HKD 200 for each Statement of Last 2 Years
BB > B R 200 TT
Countermand Payment of Cheque HKD 100 Handling Fee per each Cheque Plus Bank Charges (if any)
EEIES FRSCETEEEN 100 T SITER (WFH)
Re-Issue of Stale Cheque HKD 100 Handling Fee per each Cheque Plus Bank Charges (if any)
AT E & GRS TR 100 7T FISRTEH (AA)
Returned Cheque HKD 100 Handling Fee per each Cheque, Plus Interest Plus Bank Charges (if any)
BE IR SCET-EEAEN 100 7T > SSIIFIE FISRTEH (AA)
Company Search Fee (Account Opening) HKD 300 For Local Registered Company
& (BIF) K 300 I AMEE LA E A
Annual Audit Fee (Company) HKD 300 Not Applicable
FEZBER (AF) HEWE 300 7T i
Chats / TT Deposit / Withdrawal Handling Fee HKD 300 Plus Bank Charges (if any)
PEFR / EMEPEA / PELT-HE AW 300 7T FIsRTEA (AH)

Remark: All the above fees and charges are subject to revision without notice.

# %% Telephone
44 Website

B opt

Address

(852) 2116 2721

sk

www.dingxinsec.com
BB RAGHE Y 308 BLE Wa Y < 1301-2A %
1301-2A, FWD Financial Centre, 308 Des Voeux Rd Central, Sheung Wan, HK

© A IE b T R R S T S A

i E Fax
& % Email

(852) 2110 8539

cs@dingxinsec.com

P2
JUL 2023




